Austin Independent School District

Required Addendum to the 2009-2010 AEIS Report
Violent and/or Criminal Offenses Resulting in Disciplinary Action
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Sistrict 2009-10 421 | 61 | 43 | 40 0 18 x 19 | 249 | 5 | 516 | 41 1.49
2008-09 559 | 62 | 44 | 26 x 9 5 20 | 232 | 10 | 469 | 23 133
o 2009-10 52 x * 0 0 x 0 x 7 0 32 * 317
Akins High School
Ins High Schoo 2008-09 24 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 * 37 0 259
: 2009-10 22 x 0 x 0 0 * 0 * 0 x 0 1.26
A High School
nderson High Schoo 2008-09 27 5 0 * 0 0 * 0 7 0 7 * 1.82
.y 2009-10 42 10 * x 0 x 0 x 23 x 9 0 3.15
Austin High School
Lstin High Schoo 2008-09 55 | 8 5 * 0 0 0 * 14 | * 11 | 0 3.54
o 2009-10 25 16 0 x 0 0 0 0 9 0 B * 153
Bowie High School
owie. High Schoo 2008-09 31 10 * x 0 0 0 0 * x 0 * 1.74
. 2009-10 45 5 0 0 0 0 0 x 6 0 70 0 5.60
kett High School
Crockett High Schoo 2008-09 39 6 0 0 0 * 0 * 13 * 36 0 431
. 2009-10  * 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 * 0.85
Garza Independence High School
arza Independence Hign School — Foa08.09 | 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
. . 2009-10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 = 0 9 0 1.69
International High School
nternational High Schoo 2008-09  * 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 * 0 5 0 3.23
. 2009-10 30 x * 7 0 0 0 x 12 0 15 * 6.24
L.B.J. High School
- High Schoo 2008-09 18 * 0 * 0 0 0 0 9 0o 15 | =* 4.27
. . . 2009-10 10 x 0 0 0 0 0 0 = 0 8 * 4.29
E M | High School
astside Memorial Green High Schoo 008-09 18 * 0 * 0 0 0 * < 0 11 . 6.50
: . . 2009-10 6 0 * x 0 0 0 x 0 x 0 7.43
Eastside Memorial Global High School
! ! '9 2008-09 N/A | NJA NA | NNA  NA | NA | NA | NA | NA | NA  NA | NA N/A
.y 2009-10 34 x * 0 0 0 0 0 * 0 49 0 4.82
Lanier High School
anier High Schoo 2008-09| 44 | * 0 * 0 0 0 0 0O | 0 66 | 0 6.30
. . 2009-10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 = 0 0 0 0.00
Liberal Arts/S Acad
tberal Arisisclence Academy 2008-09 5 * 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.70
: 2009-10 26 x * x 0 7 0 x 14 0 26 * 337
McCallum High School
cCallum High Schoo 2008-09 40 * * * 0 * 0 0 20 0 15 * 3.6
: 2009-10 26 x 0 x 0 x 0 0 0 26 0 5.66
Reagan High School
eagan High Schoo 2008-09 18 * * * 0 * 0 * 0 28 0 554

*fewer than five students were in this category
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Criminal Mischief

Assault with Injury

Travis High School

Ann Richards SYWL

Bailey Middle School

Bedichek Middle School

Burnet Middle School

Covington Middle School

Dobie Middle School

Fulmore Middle School

N
n

Garcia Middle School

Kealing Middle School

Lamar Middle School

Martin Middle School

Mendez Middle School

Murchison Middle School

O. Henry Middle School

Paredes Middle School
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Violence

Gang-Related Activity/
Percent of Students
Disciplined for Violent
and/or Criminal Offenses*

4.35
3.20
0.00
1.51
0.31

1.16

2.15
3.77
4.17
5.02
1.89

1.57
1.01
2.28
2.97

3.46
3.03
3.20
0.32
1.83
1.51
1.28
2.51
4.96
2.89
4.84
0.56
1.21
1.69
0.82
2.02
1.16

*fewer than five students were in this category
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Pearce Middle School

Small Middle School

Webb Middle School

Allan Elementary School

Allison Elementary School

Andrews Elementary School

Baranoff Elementary School

Barrington Elementary School

Barton Hills Elementary School

Becker Elementary School

Blackshear Elementary School

Blanton Elementary School

Blazier Elementary School

Boone Elementary School

Brentwood Elementary School

Brooke Elementary School
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0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

Criminal Mischief

N N

Retaliation

Assault with Injury
Gang-Related Activity/
Violence
Percent of Students
Disciplined for Violent
and/or Criminal Offenses*

241
7.32
1.58
1.86
4.55

3.08
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.12
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.24
0.00

*fewer than five students were in this category
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Brown Elementary School 888
Bryker Woods Elementary School 888
Campbell Elementary School 888

0.00

Casey Elementary School

0.00

0.00

Casis Elementary School
0.00

Clayton Elementary School 0.00
0.00

Cook Elementary School 0.11
0.22

0.00

Cowan Elementary School
0.00

Cunningham Elementary School 8(1)8
Davis Elementary School 0.00
0.00

Dawson Elementary School 0.00
0.00

Doss Elementary School 0.00
0.00

Galindo Elementary School 0.00
0.14

Govalle Elementary School 0.25
0.24

0.00
0.00

Graham Elementary School

0.00
0.21

Gullett Elementary School
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*fewer than five students were in this category
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. 0.00
Harris Elementary School 0.42
0.12
Hart Elementary School 0.12
. 0.00
Highland Park Elementary School 0.00

0.00

Hill Elementary School

0.00

0.00

Houston Elementary School 0.00

0.00

Jordan Elementary School 0.00
_ 0.00
Joslin Elementary School 0.00

0.00

Kiker Elementary School 0.00

0.16

Kocurek Elementary School 0.00
Langford Elementary School o
angford Elementary Schoo 0.00
0.00

Lee Elementary School 0.00

_ 0.00
Linder Elementary School 0.11
0.00

Maplewood Elementary School 0.00
0.00

Mathews Elementary School 0.00

0.00
0.14

McBee Elementary School

0.00
0.00

Menchaca Elementary School

*fewer than five students were in this category




Campus

Metz Elementary School

Mills Elementary School

Norman Elementary School

Oak Hill Elementary School

Oak Springs Elementary School

Odom Elementary School

Ortega Elementary School

Overton Elementary School

Palm Elementary School

Patton Elementary School

Pease Elementary School

Pecan Springs Elementary School

Perez Elementary School

Pickle Elementary School

Pillow Elementary School

Pleasant Hill Elementary School
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Criminal Mischief

Retaliation

Assault with Injury
Gang-Related Activity/
Violence
Percent of Students
Disciplined for Violent
and/or Criminal Offenses*

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.10

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.30
0.15
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.16
0.00

*fewer than five students were in this category




Campus

Read Pre-K

Reilly Elementary School

Ridgetop Elementary School

Rodriguez Elementary School

St. ElImo Elementary School

Sanchez Elementary School

Sims Elementary School

Summitt Elementary School

Sunset Valley Elementary School

Travis Heights Elementary School

Walnut Creek Elementary School

Widen Elementary School

Williams Elementary School

Winn Elementary School

Wooldridge Elementary School

Wooten Elementary School
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0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

Criminal Mischief

Retaliation

0.15
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.11
0.00
0.00
0.44
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0 0 0.00
0 0 0.00
0 0 0.00
0 0 0.00
0 0 0.00
0 0 0.00
0 0 0.31
| x| 0 0.00
0 0 0.00
0 0 0.00
0 0 1.30
| x| 0 0.00
0 0 0.00
0 0 0.00
0 0 0.00
0 0 0.00
0 0 0.00
0 0 0.00
0 0 0.00
0 0 0.18
0 0 0.00
0 0 0.00
| x| 0 0.12
0 0 0.12
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 B
0 0
0 0
0 | *

*fewer than five students were in this category
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200910 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 * 0 0 0 0.00

Zavala Elementary School 2008-09 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
: 200910 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
Zilker Elementary School 2008-09 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00

*Rate of Students Disciplined for Violent and/or Criminal Offenses is calculated using the following formula:

Unique Number of Students Disciplined for Each Category of Violent and/or Criminal Behavior X 100

Total Population of Campus or District

**Qther includes: Other Felonies (e.g., felony theft), Indecency with a Child, Aggravated Kidnapping, Aggravated Robbery, Manslaughter, Negligent Homicide,

Deadly Conduct, and Murder.

Sources: DEEDS (Disciplinary Electronic Educational Documentation System), AEIS Reports

*fewer than five students were in this category
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