Austin Independent School District Required Addendum to the 2009-2010 AEIS Report

Violent and/or Criminal Offenses Resulting in Disciplinary Action														
	V 10	iem and	vor Crii	mmai O	menses I	xesuiun	g III DISC	apımar;	y Acuon					*
Campus	Year	Drug Offenses	Alcohol Offenses	Criminal Mischief	Terroristic Threat & False Report	Arson	Public Lewdness & Indecent Exposure	Retaliation	Weapons Violation	Assault with Injury	Aggravated or Sexual Assault	Gang-Related Activity/ Violence	Other**	Percent of Students Disciplined for Violent and/or Criminal Offenses*
District	2009-10	421	61	43	40	0	18	*	19	249	5	516	41	1.49
District	2008-09	559	62	44	26	*	9	5	20	232	10	469	23	1.33
Akins High School	2009-10	52	*	*	0	0	*	0	*	7	0	32	*	3.17
7 Ikins Tiigii School	2008-09	24	8	0	0	0	0	0	0	11	*	37	0	2.59
Anderson High School	2009-10	22	*	0	*	0	0	*	0	*	0	*	0	1.26
Anderson Tiigh School	2008-09	27	5	0	*	0	0	*	0	7	0	7	*	1.82
Austin High School	2009-10	42	10	*	*	0	*	0	*	23	*	9	0	3.15
Austin Trigii School	2008-09	55	8	5	*	0	0	0	*	14	*	11	0	3.54
Bowie High School	2009-10	25	16	0	*	0	0	0	0	9	0	*	*	1.53
Bowie High School	2008-09	31	10	*	*	0	0	0	0	*	*	0	*	1.74
Crockett High School	2009-10	45	5	0	0	0	0	0	*	6	0	70	0	5.60
Crockett Tright School	2008-09	39	6	0	0	0	*	0	*	13	*	36	0	4.31
Garza Independence High School	2009-10	*	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	*	0.85
Garza independence ringii School	2008-09	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00
International High School	2009-10	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	*	0	9	0	1.69
International Figure School	2008-09	*	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	*	0	5	0	3.23
L.B.J. High School	2009-10	30	*	*	7	0	0	0	*	12	0	15	*	6.24
L.D.J. High School	2008-09	18	*	0	*	0	0	0	0	9	0	15	*	4.27
Eastside Memorial Green High School	2009-10	10	*	0	0	0	0	0	0	*	0	8	*	4.29
Lastside Wellional Green High School	2008-09	18	*	0	*	0	0	0	*	*	0	11	*	6.59
Eastside Memorial Global High School	2009-10	6	0	*	*	0	0	0	*	*	0	*	0	7.43
Lastside Welloriai Globai Trigii School	2008-09	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Lanier High School	2009-10	34	*	*	0	0	0	0	0	*	0	49	0	4.82
Lamer riigh School	2008-09	44	*	0	*	0	0	0	0	0	0	66	0	6.30
Liberal Arts/Science Academy	2009-10	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	*	0	0	0	0.00
Liberal Arts/Science Academy	2008-09	5	*	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.70
McCallum High School	2009-10	26	*	*	*	0	7	0	*	14	0	26	*	3.37
WicCanum Tiigii School	2008-09	40	*	*	*	0	*	0	0	20	0	15	*	3.46
Reagan High School	2009-10	26	*	0	*	0	*	0	0	*	0	26	0	5.66
Keagan High School	2008-09	18	*	*	*	0	*	0	*	5	0	28	0	5.54

*fewer than five students were in this category

Campus	Year	Drug Offenses	Alcohol Offenses	Criminal Mischief	Terroristic Threat & False Report	Arson	Public Lewdness & Indecent Exposure	Retaliation	Weapons Violation	Assault with Injury	Aggravated or Sexual Assault	Gang-Related Activity/ Violence	Other**	Percent of Students Disciplined for Violent and/or Criminal Offenses*
Travis High School	2009-10	20	*	0	0	0	0	0	*	*	0	61	0	4.35
Travis riigii School	2008-09	19	0	*	*	0	0	0	*	*	0	40	0	3.20
Ann Richards SYWL	2009-10	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	*	0	0	0	0.00
7 mm Riemards & 1 W E	2008-09	5	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1.51
Bailey Middle School	2009-10	0	*	0	0	0	0	0	0	*	0	*	0	0.31
Dailey Mildate Stilled!	2008-09	6	6	0	*	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1.16
Bedichek Middle School	2009-10	*	0	*	*	0	*	0	0	8	0	12	0	2.15
	2008-09	13	0	10	0	0	0	0	*	6	0	24	*	3.77
Burnet Middle School	2009-10	12	*	*	0	0	0	0	*	10	0	28	0	4.17
	2008-09	20	0	*	*	0	0	0	*	*	0	26	0	5.02
Covington Middle School	2009-10	8	*	*	*	0	0	0	0	9	*	*	*	1.89
	2008-09	<u>11</u>	0	*	0	0	0	0	*	*	0	0	*	1.57
Dobie Middle School	2009-10		0	0	*	0	0 *	0	0	*	0	*	0	1.01
	2008-09	8	0	0 *	0	0	*	0	0 *	*	0	*	0	2.28
Fulmore Middle School	2009-10		*		0	0		0	*	24	0	33	5	2.97
	2008-09	13	*	0 *	*	0	0	0	*	11	0	25		3.46
Garcia Middle School	2009-10	5 12				0	0	0		8	0	10	0 *	3.03
	2008-09	*	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	6 *	0	8		0.32
Kealing Middle School	2009-10		0 *	0	0	0	0	0 *	0	5	0	0 *	0	1.83
	2008-09	*	0	*	0	0	0	0	0	10	0	*	0 *	1.83
Lamar Middle School	2009-10	5	*	*	0	0	0	0	*	9	0	*	0	1.28
	2009-10	*	0	0	*	0	0	0	0	12	0	8	9	2.51
Martin Middle School	2008-09	15	0	0	0	0	0	0	*	25	*	27	0	4.96
	2009-10	7	*	0	*	0	0	0	0	18	0	14	*	2.89
Mendez Middle School	2008-09	24	0	*	*	0	0	*	*	8	0	12	*	4.84
	2009-10	5	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	8	0	*	*	0.56
Murchison Middle School	2008-09	11	*	0	0	0	*	0	0	7	0	*	0	1.21
OH WILL GI	2009-10	*	0	9	0	0	0	0	*	*	0	*	5	1.69
O. Henry Middle School	2008-09	*	0	0	0	*	0	0	0	*	0	0	0	0.82
Paredes Middle School	2009-10	9	0	*	*	0	0	0	0	7	0	*	*	2.02
Paredes Middle School	2008-09	9	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	16	0	*	0	1.16

Campus	Year	Drug Offenses	Alcohol Offenses	Criminal Mischief	Terroristic Threat & False Report	Arson	Public Lewdness & Indecent Exposure	Retaliation	Weapons Violation	Assault with Injury	Aggravated or Sexual Assault	Gang-Related Activity/ Violence	Other**	Percent of Students Disciplined for Violent and/or Criminal Offenses*
Pearce Middle School	2009-10	*	0	0	*	0	*	0	0	*	0	5	0	2.41
T caree Winding School	2008-09	10	0	8	*	0	0	0	0	7	0	28	0	7.32
Small Middle School	2009-10	5	0	*	*	0	0	0	*	*	0	6	0	1.58
Small Wilder School	2008-09	17	*	*	0	0	0	0	0	*	0	0	*	1.86
Webb Middle School	2009-10	*	*	*	0	0	0	0	0	8	0	20	*	4.55
	2008-09	7	0	0	*	0	*	0	0	*	0	8	0	3.08
Allan Elementary School	2009-10	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00
	2008-09	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00
Allison Elementary School	2009-10	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	*	0	0	0	0.00
	2008-09	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00
Andrews Elementary School	2009-10	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	*	0	0	0.00
•	2008-09	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00
Baranoff Elementary School	2009-10	0	0	0	*	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.12
•	2008-09	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00
Barrington Elementary School	2009-10	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00
	2008-09	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00
Barton Hills Elementary School	2009-10	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00
<u> </u>	2008-09	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00
Becker Elementary School	2009-10	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00
·	2008-09	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00
Blackshear Elementary School	2009-10	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00
	2008-09	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00
Blanton Elementary School	2009-10	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00
·	2008-09	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00
Blazier Elementary School	2009-10	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00
<u> </u>	2008-09	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00
Boone Elementary School	2009-10	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00
	2008-09	0		0		0	-	0	-	*	-	0	0	0.00
Brentwood Elementary School	2009-10	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00
	2008-09	0	0	0	0	0		0	0	0		0	0 *	0.00
Brooke Elementary School	2009-10	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0		0.24
	2008-09	U	U	U	U	U	U	U	U	U	U	U	0	0.00

Campus	Year	Drug Offenses	Alcohol Offenses	Criminal Mischief	Terroristic Threat & False Report	Arson	Public Lewdness & Indecent Exposure	Retaliation	Weapons Violation	Assault with Injury	Aggravated or Sexual Assault	Gang-Related Activity/ Violence	Other**	Percent of Students Disciplined for Violent and/or Criminal Offenses*
Brown Elementary School	2009-10	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00
Brown Biememary Benoor	2008-09	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00
Bryker Woods Elementary School	2009-10	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00
	2008-09	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00
Campbell Elementary School	2009-10	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	*	0	0	0	0.00
The Property of the Property o	2008-09	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	*	0	0	0	0.00
Casey Elementary School	2009-10	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00
3	2008-09	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00
Casis Elementary School	2009-10	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00
	2008-09	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00
Clayton Elementary School	2009-10	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00
	2008-09	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0 *	0	0	0	0	0.00
Cook Elementary School	2009-10	0	0	0	0	0	0	0		0	0	0 *	0 *	0.11
	2008-09 2009-10	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0		0.22
Cowan Elementary School	2009-10	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00
	2008-09	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00
Cunningham Elementary School	2009-10	0	0	0	0	0	*	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.19
	2008-09	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	*	0	0	0.19
Davis Elementary School	2009-10	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00
	2008-09	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00
Dawson Elementary School	2008-09	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00
	2009-10	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00
Doss Elementary School	2008-09	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00
	2009-10	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00
Galindo Elementary School	2008-09	*	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	*	0	0	0.14
	2009-10	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	*	0	0.25
Govalle Elementary School	2008-09	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	*	0	0.24
	2009-10	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	*	0	0	0	0.00
Graham Elementary School	2008-09	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00
Gullett Elementary School	2009-10	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00
Guliett Elementary School	2008-09	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	*	0	0	0	0	0.21

Campus	Year	Drug Offenses	Alcohol Offenses	Criminal Mischief	Terroristic Threat & False Report	Arson	Public Lewdness & Indecent Exposure	Retaliation	Weapons Violation	Assault with Injury	Aggravated or Sexual Assault	Gang-Related Activity/ Violence	Other**	Percent of Students Disciplined for Violent and/or Criminal Offenses*
Harris Elementary School	2009-10	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00
Tiuris Biemenury Benesi	2008-09	0	0	*	0	0	0	0	*	*	0	0	0	0.42
Hart Elementary School	2009-10	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	*	*	*	0	0.12
	2008-09	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	*	0	0.12
Highland Park Elementary School	2009-10	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	*	0	0	0	0.00
	2008-09	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00
Hill Elementary School	2009-10	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00
,	2008-09	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00
Houston Elementary School	2009-10	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00
	2008-09	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00
Jordan Elementary School	2009-10	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	*	0	0	0	0.00
	2008-09	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0		0	0	0	0.00
Joslin Elementary School	2009-10	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00
	2008-09	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00
Kiker Elementary School	2009-10	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00
	2008-09	0	0	0	0	0	0	0		0	0	0	0	0.00
Kocurek Elementary School	2009-10	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00
	2008-09	0	0	0	*	0	0	0	*	0	0	0	0	0.00
Langford Elementary School	2009-10	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.24
	2008-09	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00
Lee Elementary School	2009-10	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	*	0	0	0	0.00
	2009-10	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00
Linder Elementary School	2008-09	0	0	*	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.11
	2009-10	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	*	0	0	0	0.00
Maplewood Elementary School	2008-09	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	*	0	0	0	0.00
	2009-10	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00
Mathews Elementary School	2008-09	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00
W.B. El	2009-10	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00
McBee Elementary School	2008-09	*	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.14
Marshar Elementer C. I I	2009-10	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00
Menchaca Elementary School	2008-09	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00

Campus	Year	Drug Offenses	Alcohol Offenses	Criminal Mischief	Terroristic Threat & False Report	Arson	Public Lewdness & Indecent Exposure	Retaliation	Weapons Violation	Assault with Injury	Aggravated or Sexual Assault	Gang-Related Activity/ Violence	Other**	Percent of Students Disciplined for Violent and/or Criminal Offenses*
Metz Elementary School	2009-10	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	*	0	0	0	0.00
	2008-09	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00
Mills Elementary School	2009-10	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00
	2008-09	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00
Norman Elementary School	2009-10	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	*	0	0	0	0.00
	2008-09	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00
Oak Hill Elementary School	2009-10	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	*	0	0	0	0	0.10
	2008-09	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00
Oak Springs Elementary School	2009-10	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00
1 0	2008-09	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00
Odom Elementary School	2009-10	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00
•	2008-09	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00
Ortega Elementary School	2009-10	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00
	2008-09	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00
Overton Elementary School	2009-10	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00
	2008-09	<u>0</u>	0	0	0	0	0	0		0	0	0	0	0.30
Palm Elementary School	2009-10	*	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.30
	2008-09	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.13
Patton Elementary School	2009-10	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00
	2008-09	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00
Pease Elementary School	2009-10	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00
	2009-10	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00
Pecan Springs Elementary School	2008-09	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00
	2009-10	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	*	0	0	0	0.00
Perez Elementary School	2008-09	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	*	0	0	0	0.00
	2009-10	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00
Pickle Elementary School	2008-09	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00
Dill Di Ci i	2009-10	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00
Pillow Elementary School	2008-09	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00
Discourt II'll Element C. 1 1	2009-10	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	*	0	*	0	0.16
Pleasant Hill Elementary School	2008-09	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	*	0	0	0.00

Campus	Year	Drug Offenses	Alcohol Offenses	Criminal Mischief	Terroristic Threat & False Report	Arson	Public Lewdness & Indecent Exposure	Retaliation	Weapons Violation	Assault with Injury	Aggravated or Sexual Assault	Gang-Related Activity/ Violence	Other**	Percent of Students Disciplined for Violent and/or Criminal Offenses*
Read Pre-K	2009-10	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00
Troud Fro Fr	2008-09	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00
Reilly Elementary School	2009-10	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00
	2008-09	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00
Ridgetop Elementary School	2009-10	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00
	2008-09	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00
Rodriguez Elementary School	2009-10	0	0	*	0	0	0	0	*	0	0	0	0	0.31
	2008-09	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	*	0	0	0	0.00
St. Elmo Elementary School	2009-10	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00
	2008-09	0	0 *	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00
Sanchez Elementary School	2009-10	0		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1.30
	2008-09	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0		0	0	0	0.00
Sims Elementary School	2009-10 2008-09	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00
	2008-09	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00
Summitt Elementary School	2009-10	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00
	2008-09	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00
Sunset Valley Elementary School	2009-10	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00
	2009-10	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00
Travis Heights Elementary School	2008-09	0	0	0	*	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.18
	2009-10	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00
Walnut Creek Elementary School	2008-09	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00
	2009-10	0	0	0	*	0	0	0	0	*	0	0	0	0.12
Widen Elementary School	2008-09	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	*	0	*	0	0	0.12
***************************************	2009-10	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	*	0	0	0	0	0.15
Williams Elementary School	2008-09	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00
W' Fl C.1. 1	2009-10	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00
Winn Elementary School	2008-09	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00
Wooldridge Flamenters: Sales -1	2009-10	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	*	0	0.11
Wooldridge Elementary School	2008-09	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00
Wooten Elementary School	2009-10	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00
Wooten Elementary School	2008-09	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	*	0	0.44

Campus	Year	Drug Offenses	Alcohol Offenses	Criminal Mischief	Terroristic Threat & False Report	Arson	Public Lewdness & Indecent Exposure	Retaliation	Weapons Violation	Assault with Injury	Aggravated or Sexual Assault	Gang-Related Activity/ Violence	Other**	Percent of Students Disciplined for Violent and/or Criminal Offenses*
Zavala Elementary School	2009-10	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	*	0	0	0	0.00
Zavaia Elementary School	2008-09	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00
Zilker Elementary School	2009-10	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00
Zirkei Elementary School	2008-09	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00

^{*}Rate of Students Disciplined for Violent and/or Criminal Offenses is calculated using the following formula:

<u>Unique Number of Students Disciplined for Each Category of Violent and/or Criminal Behavior</u> X 100 Total Population of Campus or District

Sources: DEEDS (Disciplinary Electronic Educational Documentation System), AEIS Reports

^{**}Other includes: Other Felonies (e.g., felony theft), Indecency with a Child, Aggravated Kidnapping, Aggravated Robbery, Manslaughter, Negligent Homicide, Deadly Conduct, and Murder.